BARKING TOWN URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL.

BARKING TOWN ELECTRIC LIGHTING ORDER, 1897.

THE Barking Town Urban District Council (hereinafter called "the Council") as the Undertakers for the purposes of the above Order hereby give notice of their intention, pursuant to the powers of the said Order, to transfer to the County of London Electric Supply Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the County of London Company") such of their powers duties and liabilities under the said Order as relate to and are exercisable within such part or parts of the area of supply under the said Order as is or are specified and described in the Schedule hereto.

The said transfer will take effect as from the date of the Deed hereafter referred to, and will continue, unless and until the said Council by 12 months previous notice to the County of London Company, to be given within six months after the expiration of 42 years from the date of the said Deed or within six months after the expiration of any subsequent ten years, require a transfer from the County of London Company to themselves of the said powers duties and liabilities now intended to be transferred; save that, if before the expiration of such 42 years, the Central Electricity Board acquire the Barking Power House of the County of London Company the Council may forthwith, upon the exercise by the Central Electricity Board of their powers to acquire the said Power House, exercise their

rights of requiring such transfer as aforesaid. The consideration for the said transfer is the acceptance by the County of London Company of the duties and liabilities of the Council under the said Order as specified in the said Deed as relate to and are exercisable in respect of the part or parts of the said Area of Supply described below as is or are specified and described in the Schedule hereto; a modification of the terms under which the Council are now taking from the County of London Company supplies of electricity in bulk; and a guarantee by the County of London Company as to the due execution and performance by the Lower Thames Land Development and Power Company Limited owners of approxi-

mately 341.5 acres of land, forming part of the area proposed to be transferred, of an agreement to be entered into between the County of London Company and the Lower Thames Land Development and Power Company Limited and the Council for the construction at the cost of the Lower Thames Land Development and Power Company Limited of works of road construction in the area proposed to be transferred.

The said transfer will be effected by Deed and is subject to the consent of the Electricity Commissioners to whom application for consent will be made at the expiration of one month from the sixth day of April, 1929.

A copy of the draft Deed is deposited for public inspection and may be inspected at the offices of the Council, East Street, Barking Town, on weekdays (other than Saturdays) between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. and on Saturdays between the hours of 10 a.m. and 12 noon. Printed copies of the said Deed are on sale at the said Offices at the price of 6d. for each copy.

THE SCHEDULE above referred to:-

All those lands situate in the Parish of Barking in the Urban District of Barking Town and County of Essex and now forming the Barking Power House site of the County of London Company and coloured pink on the map attached to the draft Deed together with other lands adjacent to the Power House site containing approximately 389 acres or thereabouts and indicated by a blue colour on the said map or plan annexed to the said draft Deed and which said lands are shown on the sheets numbered LXXIV 10, LXXIV 13, LXXIV 14, LXXXII 1, and LXXXII 2, Second Edition (1897) of the Ordnance Survey Map for the County of Essex on a scale of 2500 and are thereon numbered 109, 118 to 125 inclusive, 127, 129, 142 to 161 both inclusive, 163, 164, 176 to 187 both inclusive 189 to 192 both inclusive, 194, 231, 233, 234 part, 235 part, 236, 237, 284 and 285.

Dated this 28th day of March, 1929.

By Order of the Council,

(041)

H. Hargreaves, Clerk and Solicitor.